TVS Diodes Datasheet
© 2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 12/01/25 v2
DFNAK3 Series
Surface Mount - DFN10*8*3 - 3 kA
The DFNAK3 series offers a clamping voltage lower than alternative
technologies such as MOVs and GDTs. Rated to 3 kA (8/20 μs)

Current
IT
Max. Clamping Voltage
VC @ Peak Pulse Current
(IPP) (8/20 μs)
Max.
Capacitance
0 Bias 10 kHz
Agency
Approval
Min
(V)
Max
(V)
(mA) VCL (V) IPP (A) (nF)
DFNAK3-058C-D1 58C3K 58 10 64 70 10 100 3000 3.1 X
DFNAK3-066C-D1 66C3K 66 10 72 80 10 110 3000 2.7 X
DFNAK3-072C-D1 72C3K 72 10 80 90 10 120 3000 2.4 X
DFNAK3-076C-D1 76C3K 76 10 85 95 10 125 3000 2.2 X
DFNAK3-080C-D1 80C3K 80 10 89 100 10 130 3000 2.1 X
Ratings and Characteristic Curves (TA = 25 °C unless otherwise noted)
Figure 1 - Surge Response (8/20 Surge current waveform)
Time (µs)
Voltage